PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jung Hoon Lee	06/20/2008	
Ki Jun Kim	06/20/2008	
Dong Wook Roh	06/20/2008	
Daewon Lee	06/20/2008	
Joon Kui Ahn	06/20/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, YOIDO-DONG, YOUNGDUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13012756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2101-3883C1C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harry S. Lee

PATENT

REEL: 025687 FRAME: 0782

445 BS 435

Total Attachments: 1

source=2101-3491C1C1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025687 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invento		Jung Hoon LEE	(5)	Joon Kui AHN	
		(2)	Ki Jun KIM	(6)		
		(3)	Dong Wook ROH Daewon LEE	(7) (8)	•	
		(4)		· •	ollar (\$1.00) and other go	nnd and
			valuable considerations	paid to each of	the undersigned, the under gn, transfer and set over to	ersigned
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG ELECTRONICS INC	· .		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	on of (10)	Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assigne	e (11)	20 Yoido-dong, Youngdu	ıngpo-gu,		
			Seoul, 150-010, Korea			
		•	einafter designated as the est in the invention known		ntire worldwide right, title a	nd
(12)	Insert identification of		TRANSMITTING SPREA	ND SIGNAL IN C	OMMUNICATION SYSTE	M
	Invention, such as Title, C Number or Foreign	Case	for which the undersions	d has (have) ave	outed an application for pa	tent in
	Application Number			erica and all pate	ecuted an application for pa int applications in foreign co	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	June 20, 2008			
divisi sepa	The undersign onal and continuing Uniterate assignments in connections.	d States and	d foreign applications for	the above-ident	nnection with any original, ified invention and also to necessary or expedient.	reissue, execute
may every	The undersign be declared concerning the way possible in obtaining	is application	n or continuation or divis	sion thereof and	nection with any interferen- to cooperate with the Ass	ce which signee in
	The undersign sary in connection with clar agreements.	ed agree(s) aims or pro	to execute all papers a visions of the Internationa	nd documents a Il Convention for	and perform any act which Protection of Industrial Pr	may be operty or
	4) The undersign	ed agree(s)	to perform all affirmative	acts which may	be necessary to obtain a g	rant of a
valid	United States patent to the	Assignee.				
	5) The undersign	ed hereby a	uthorize(s) and request(s)	the Commission	ner of Patents to issue any a ivisions or continuing applic	and all
there	rs Patents of the United Sta of to the said Assignee, as	ates resulting Assignee of	g from said application of the entire interest, and h	arry division or d ereby covenants	that he has (they have) full	I right to
conv	ev the entire interest herein	assigned, a	and that he has (they have	e) not executed a	iny agreement in conflict he	erewith.
The L	indersigned hereby appoin	ts the Attor	neys associated with Cu	istomer No. 035	6884 the power to insert on comply with the rules of the	this
assig State	nment any further fuertifications are partially sent and Trademark O	ffice for reco	ordation of this document.	able in order to	comply with the roles of the	Onned
Date:	20 Jun 2008 s	ignature of I	nventor			and the second s
Date:	20 Jun mof s	ignature of I	nventor_ 32 713_			
Date:	20 JUN 2008 S	ignature of I	47			
Date:	20 JUN 2008 S	ignature of I	nventor Reuns	gu Ker		
Date:	ate: 10 July 200 Signature of Inventor					

PATENT REEL: 025687 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 01/24/2011